In above regard the Board has decided to issue following corrigendum to Tender Document. CORRIGENDUM NO. & Date 177/15-A-Store/Tender, Dt. 27-08-2015

TENDER NO. & DATE 121/15-A-STORE/ TENDER, DATED 17.06.2015

Page/ Para No.	Corrigendum
Page 2, Sl. 'e' under para 6 "ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA"	For: "Any" Read: "At least one"
Page 2, Sl. 'd' under para 6 "ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA"	Add sentence; "Those who have already applied to DGS&D and awaiting enlistment will also be eligible subject to submission of proof to this effect with the Technical Bid. However the certificate of enlistment with DGS&D must be produced before signing the Agreement (APPENDIX-IV)", after the existing contents of para.
Page 13, Sl. 3 "DELIVERY PERIOD"	For: 8 weeks. Read: 12 weeks.
Page 19, Sl. 1 "DELIVERY PERIOD"	For: 8 weeks. Read: 12 weeks.
Page 30 Sl. 3 "Plate Processor" under head: "TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF MAP PUBLISHING SYSTEM (CTP)."In APPENDIX-I.	For: "Semi Automatic / Automatic thermal processor". Read: "Automatic thermal processor capable of operating in Semi Automatic / Manual modes".
Page 31, Sl. 1 under "OTHER REQUIREMENTS"	For: "5 Nos. of installations in India" Read: "5 Nos. of installations of approx. Double Demy (DD) or Quad Demy (QD) sized formats in Govt. Deptt., PSU or in other sectors in India"
Page 39 under para 2 of "AGREEMENT"; "APPENDIX-IV"	For : para above Read : para 6 (k) of Tender Document.
Page 39 under para (b) of "AGREEMENT"; "APPENDIX-IV"	For: clause (a) Read: Sl. 3 (Page 13) & Sl.1 (Page 19) of Tender Document. For: clause (l)
	Read: clause 13 (Page 37) of Tender Document. For: clause (h) Read: clause 14 (Page 37) of Tender Document.

It is requested that to issue Corrigendum on Survey of India website <u>www.surveyofindia.gov.in</u> immediately, as last date of submission of Tender is approaching fast i.e. 15-09-2015.

28.8.15 (Uday Shanker Prasad)

U.S. Presade

(Uday Shanker Prasad) Superintending Surveyor & Member Secretary For Chairman